<UTTB1B>DEPT2230>AMPOB572>U. MINT-APPL

~ . TYPE
.- APPLICATOR PARTS LIST | END FEED ) AR (T s
=Z25
%9%5 NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. PART NO. ||no. DESCRIPTION REQ. PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS
OF—OF
CBE3[ 1 | A\ CRIMPER, CROWN 1 B33076-1 ||42 WASHER, RAM 1 6301241 TO APPLY TERMINAL 40629 B
k4 B SPACER, INSULATION - - 43|  WASHER, LAMINATED 1 5901251 CROWN CRIMP 425171
EE% 3 |/1\ INSULATION CRIMPER — — 44 RAM 1 6930821 PAD LTR |CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE |B0B40-1 B
Bgol 4 PIN, SEPARATING 1 | 893077-1 |[45] PLUG, NYLON 1 | 8901811 A 070 14 -
<355 5 SHEAR BLADE SPACER 1 | 6-240641-6 |46 BLOCK, INSULATION ADJ - - B . 065 16 -
L=z B HOLD DQOWN - - 47 SCREW, SHOULDER - - C .0B2 18 -
288" 7 | 1\ SHEAR BLADE 1 240651-8 ||48] CAM 1 630602-2 D NOT USED -
28wl 8 [ A\ A\ ANVIL 1 | B93078-1 ||43] CRIMPER BOLT 1 | 7-21002-3 - - -
v 03| 3 | A\ FRONT SHEAR PLATE 1 6930801 50 - - - CRIMP S1ZE | TYPE FEED
F¥%6|10| SHEAR PLATE SPACER 2 | 1-240B845-1 |[51 - - - 0.D. #10 |.385
11| A\ REAR SHEAR PLATE 1 240833-2 ||52 LEVER, TERMINAL 1 2406341 1.D. #10 |.194 . 496
12 HOLDER, ANVIL 1 693079-1 |53 FEED FINGER 1 2406351 - - -
13 SPRING, SPACER — — 54 FEED FINGER SPRING 1 56914991 INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE
14 HOLD DOWN SPACER - - 55 FEED FINGER PIN 1 2406241 - 18-14
56 - — — EXPLODED VIEW
15 _ _ _ 57 _ _ _ A-B032-4
16 SPRING, FEED RETURN 1 | 3-22287-0 ||58 HOUSING 1 240619-1 REMARKS :
17 ANCHOR, SPRING 1 238008-1 ||59 CAP 1 240621-1 ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
ﬂ> 18 FRONT, STRIP GUIDE 1 454204-3 |60 WEAR PLATE 1 240845-1 QMOUNT ANVIL WITH ELAT
19 REAR, STRIP GUIDE 1 454204-3 ||B] ROD, FEED 1 240631-1 TOWARD FRONT SHEAR PLATE,
20| DRAG, STOCK 1 | 240837-1 |[62] ROLLER, CAM 1 | 2406581 [TEM 3.
21 DRAG LEVER 1 240636-1 |63 PIN, CAM ROLLER 1 240659-1 BASE PLATE ITEM 78 TO BE
55| DRAG SPRING 1 | 7-22282-5 ||[64] SCREW, ADJUSTABLE 1 | 2406321 SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR.
23| A\PLATE, STRIP HOLD 1 240825-4 ||65 BLOCK, PIVOT 1 240629-1 /A\REQUIRED FOR A.O.L.
24 STRIP GUIDE PLATE 1 240648-1 |65 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 1 240630-1 @NOT REQUIRED FOR A.O.M.
25 BASE BLOCK ] 2406471 67 BUSHING ] 2406331 @FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY.
26 BASE PLATE 1 693081-1 |68 SHAFT, PIVOT 1 240626-1
27| A\ STRIPPER - - 69 PLATE ADJ 1 240628-1 -
28 RETAINING PLATE - - 70 HEX NUT 1 22594-8
29 SHOULDER SCREW - - 71 SPACER 1 6305171
30 ANCHOR, SPACER 1 630453-1 ||72 SPRING ASSIST 1 63906031 THIS APPLICATOR IS TO BE USED ON
31 SPACER, BASE BLOCK 1 £30408-1 ||73 WASHER, ADJ PLATE 1 4581091 AMP-0O-LECTRIC PRE-FEED
32 - - - 78| /A PLATE, ADAPTER 1 4586531 MACH PARTS LIST 565435-5
33 - — — 79 GUARD REF| 455745-1
34 - — — SERTAL NO. DATE SHIPPED DR. —5_go
35 POST, RAM 1 690212-1 M. O"BRINE
36 SPRING WASHER 1 22480-5 CUSTOMER NAME AND=ADDRESS CH)<7’7D16792
37 DISC, WIRE 1 7-B63906392-1 KENSINGER
Loc|3s DISC, INSULATION - - . ) APP D
A |39 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 6901701 E ECN A-382792 . ] 5_7[@8;22
DI1ST[40 BALL, STEEL 1 23241-6 D ECN A-377192 Lk |7-92 DRWG SHEET |REV
SIS EX DISC SPACER 1 6302231 P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE A e b3/ 716-2 1 0F 2 E
10 AUG 1992 17:40:19 AMPOB5?72 <



<UTTB1B>DEPT2230>AMPOB572>U. MINT-APPL

ézl BOLT, NUT, SCREW AMP Incorporated
;| APPLICATOR PARTS LIST HARDWARE WASHER, ETC. ARAP 7 reereerates
%%%E T
Soip|No. DESCRIPTION SIZE | LENGTH |REQ PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE | LENGTH |REQ.| PART NO.
OF=OF
CBE3[101 | A\ SCREW, SHC 10-32 | .50 | 2 | 3-21000-5 |[143 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING g 1/8 | .50 | 2 | 5-21028-1
S38E[102]  SCREW, SHC 10-32 [ 1.25 ] 1 | 4-21000-0 [[144|A PIN, SLOTTED SPRING g 1/8 ] .25 | 1 | g-21028-0
EE%% 103 SCREW, SHC 10-32 | 1.50 | 1 | 4-21000-1 |[145 = = = = =
8Egg| 104 SCREW, SHC 10-32 | .B2 | 2 | 3-21000-6 ||146 = = = = =
<356 105 SCREW, SHC 10-32 | 1.00 | 1 | 3-21000-9 |[147 SCREW, SOC HD SHLDR g 1/4 [ 1.00 | 1 21004-5
=2z 108 - - - - - 148 SCREW, SOC HD SHLDR 3 1/4 .25 1 5-21004-7
Zgg°l 107 SCREW, SHC 10-32 | 1.00 | 2 | 3-21000-9 ||148 - - - - -
gow”l 108 - - - - - 150 - - - - -
w3109 SCREW, SHC 8-32 .75 | 1 | 2-21000-9 || 151 WASHER, FLAT #6 - 1 22260-5
PGl 110  SCREW, SHC 8-32 .75 | 2 | 2-21000-9 |[152] - - - - -
111 SCREW, SHC 8-32 .38 | 2 | 2-21000-6 |[153 = = = = =
112 SCREW, SHC 8-32 .62 | 2| 2-21000-8 |[154 = = = = =
113 = = = = = 155 C-RING, RETAINING g 3/16 - 2 21045-3
114 SCREW, RD HD MACH 6-32 | 1.50 | 1 | 3-21064-2 ||156 = = = = =
115 = = = = = 157 = = = = =
1186 SCREW, BHC 1/4-20 .75 2 3-21002-5 158 SCREW, S0C SET 10-32 .25 1 5-21008-0
117 SCREW, BHC 1/4-20 .50 4 3-21002-3 159 SCREW, S0C SET 8-32 . 38 1 4-21008-2
118 SCREW, BHC 10-32 | .25 | 2 | 2-21002-5 ||160 = = = = =
E> 113 SCREW, BHC 10-32 1.25 2 9-21002-0 161 - — — — —
120 = = = = = 162 = = = = =
121 = = = = = 163 = = = = =
122 SCREW, SOC SET 6-32 .25 | 1 | 3-23657-8 || 164 = = = = =
123 SCREW, SOC SET 1/4-20| .25 | 1 21009-2 165 = = = = =
124 SCREW, SHC 10-32 | .38 | 1 | 3-21000-4 APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE
125 = = = = = - | - = =
126 NUT, HEX 10-32 - 1 21018-7 - - - -
127 = = = = = - | - = =
128 NUT, HEX 6-32 - 1 21066-5 - - - -
129 = = = = = - | - = =
130 WASHER, LOCK #10 - 4 21024-5 - | - — —
131 WASHER, LOCK #10 - 2 21024-5
132 WASHER, LOCK #8 - 2 21024-4
133 WASHER, LOCK #8 - 5 21024-4
134 = = = = =
135 - - - - - DR 7-92
136 | /A WASHER, LOCK #1710 - 2 21024-5 M. O BRINE
137 - - - - - CHR'D 7 15-92
138 - — — — — L. KENSINGER
Loc|13a| PIN, DOWEL g 3/16| 1.50 | 1 | 1-21030-7 APPID s
A 140 PIN, DOWEL g 3/16| .50 | 1 | 1-21030-1 Pl F|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE B. WOLFE
D1s7 141 — _ _ _ _ DRWG SHEET REV
6B[142] A PIN, SLOTTED SPRING % 1/16 25 |REF| 21028-2 A e 687 /716-2 < OF 2 E

10 AUG 1992 17:42.04 AMPOBS7?2

>



